

THAT CHRISTOPHER T. & JESSICA M. BOYD ARE THE OWNER OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND, TO WIT:

A TRACT OF LAND LOCATED IN THE SOUTH ONE-HALF OF LOT 2, SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 11 SOUTH, RANGE 65 WEST OF THE 6TH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, COUNTY OF EL PASO, STATE OF COLORADO, AND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

(BEARINGS REFERRED TO HEREIN ARE BASED ON THE EAST LINE OF THE SOUTHEAST ONE-QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST ONE-QUARTER OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 11 SOUTH, RANGE 66 WEST OF THE 6TH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, COUNTY OF EL PASO, STATE OF COLORADO, BEARING N 00°07'55" W.)

BEGINNING (P.O.B.) AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 2, THENCE N 00°07'55" W, A DISTANCE OF 1326.89 FEET ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 2 TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE SOUTH ONE-HALF OF SAID LOT 2,

THENCE N 89°36'06" E, A DISTANCE OF 1183.91 FEET ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH ONE-HALF OF SAID LOT 2;

THENCE \$ 00°21'22" W, A DISTANCE OF 1326.19 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 2;

THENCE \$ 89°33'44" W, A DISTANCE OF 1172.62 FEET ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 2 TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER THEREOF AND THE POINT OF BEGINNING;

SAID TRACT CONTAINS 1,562,936 SF (35.880 ACRES), MORE OR LESS.

OWNER'S CERTIFICATE

THE UNDERSIGNED, BEING ALL THE OWNERS, MORTGAGEES, BENEFICIARIES OF DEEDS OF TRUST AND HOLDERS OF OTHER INTERESTS IN THE LAND DESCRIBED HEREIN, HAVE VACATED, LAID OUT, SUBDIVIDED, AND REPLATTED SAID LANDS INTO LOTS AND EASEMENTS AS SHOWN HEREON UNDER THE NAME AND SUBDIVISION OF "BOYD SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 1". THE UTILITY EASEMENTS SHOWN HEREON ARE HEREBY DEDICATED FOR PUBLIC UTILITIES AND COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS AND OTHER PURPOSES AS SHOWN HEREON. THE ENTITIES RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING THE SERVICES FOR WHICH THE EASEMENTS ARE ESTABLISHED ARE HEREBY GRANTED THE PERPETUAL RIGHT OF INGRESS AND EGRESS FROM AND TO ADJACENT PROPERTIES FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REPLACEMENT OF UTILITY LINES AND RELATED FACILITIES.

QUIFERS.	CHRISTOPHER T. BOYD, OWNER				
MENT MUST	STATE OF COLORADO)) SS				
SYSTEMS	COUNTY OF EL PASO)				
ion 19-471)	ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE ME THIS	DAY OF	, 2022 BY CHRISTOPHE	er T. Boyd as owner.	
DR SAID	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES				
M ION, IF NOT ND THE FEE	WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL	NOTARY PUBLIC			
ND " IS R FILE	JESSICA M. BOYD, OWNER				
DTENTIAL	STATE OF COLORADO				
) SS COUNTY OF EL PASO)				
ET FROM	ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE ME THIS	DAY OF	, 2022 BY JESSICA M. I	BOYD AS OWNER.	
tions.	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES				
tions.	WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL				
ON OF	1	NOTARY PUBLIC			
SYSTEMS	SURVEYOR'S STATEMENT I, RANDALL D. HENCY, A DULY REGISTERED SUBDIVISION EXEMPTION TRULY AND CORR SUPERVISION AND THAT ALL MONUMENTS E THAT SAID SUBDIVISION EXEMPTION HAS BE DEALING WITH MONUMENTS, SUBDIVISION,	ECTLY REPRESENTS THE EXIST AS SHOWN HEREO EN PREPARED IN FULL C	RESULTS OF A SURVEY MADE ON N; THAT MATHEMATICAL CLOSUI COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICAE	10/08/2020, BY ME OR UNDER MY D RE ERRORS ARE LESS THAN 1:10,000 ; BLE LAWS OF THE STATE OF COLORA	IRECT AND DO
OF THE	DEVELOPMENT CODE AND IS NOT A WARR	ANTY EITHER EXPRESSED	NOR IMPLIED.		
OAD PER OVED BY	I ATTEST THE ABOVE ON THIS DA'	Y OF, 20	22.		
er Rights Garding Igements,	RANDALL D. HENCY COLORADO REGISTERED PLS #27605 FOR AND ON BEHALF OF M.V.E., INC.				
	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CERTIFICATE				
	THIS PLAT FOR "BOYD SUBDIVISION FILING N COMMISSIONERS ON THE DAY C INCLUDED IN THE RESOLUTION OF APPROV, IMPROVEMENTS THEREON WILL NOT BECOM THE PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS IN ACCORDAN MANUAL, AND THE SUBDIVISION IMPROVEM	DF, 20 AL. THE DEDICATIONS C ME THE MAINTENANCE F NCE WITH THE REQUIREN	D, SUBJECT TO ANY NOTES SF DF LAND TO THE PUBLIC, STREETS RESPONSIBILITY OF EL PASO COU	PECIFIED HEREON AND ANY CONDIT & EASEMENTS ARE ACCEPTED, BUT P NTY UNTIL PRELIMINARY ACCEPTANG	IONS UBLIC CE OF
ARTER OF	CHAIR, BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONE	ERS	DATE		
N REGARDING	PLANNING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMEN	NT DIRECTOR	DATE		
	CLERK AND RECOR	DER			
HED BY FEMA	CLERK AND RECORDER:				
	STATE OF COLORADO)				
) SS COUNTY OF EL PASO				
SURVEY.	, I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS INSTRUMENT WA			OWNER OF RECORD AT TIME OF PLATTING:	
YEARS AFTER EARS FROM THE	ATO'CLOCKM. THIS DAY OF, 2022, A.D. AND IS DULY CHRISTOPHER & JESSICA BOYD RECORDED AT RECEPTION NOOF THE RECORDS OF EL 6238 GILMER WAY PASO COUNTY, COLORADO. WESTERVILLE, OH 43081 (920) 660-7886				
CESSORY	CHARLES D. BROERMAN, RECORDER		MINOR SUBDIVI	SION PLAT	
	BY: DEPUTY				
	SCHOOL FEE:		RTION OF LOT 2, SI		
NAGE	BRIDGE FEE:			MVE PROJECT:	
AGE	PARK FEE:	<i> </i> V	IVE, INC.	61170 MVE DRAWING:	
	DRAINAGE FEE:			61170-PLAT-CS	
		19	NEERS SURVEYORS 203 Lelaray Street, Suite 200 olorado Springs CO 80909	DATE: APRIL 27, 2022 SHEET:	
	PCD FILE NO.: MS224		535.5736 www.mvecivil.com	1 OF 1	